FEATURES
• Radiation tolerant space converter
 - Single event effects (SEE) LET performance to
43 MeV cm2/mg
 - Total ionizing dose (TID) guaranteed per MIL-STD-883
method 1019, radiation hardness assurance (RHA)
P=30 krad, L=50 krad, R = 100 krad
 - 50 - 300 rad(Si)/sec dose rate (Condition A)

80 TO 160 VOLT INPUT - 40 TO 49 WATTS
SMP120 Rev AK - 2023.02.20
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
  SMP    120  05    S  /   K        R
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Environmental Screening
Radiation Hardness
Assurance (RHA)
Number of Outputs
 (S=single)
(Vout for single models)
table 3: Smd nUmbeR cRoSS ReFeRenceFigURe 12: model nUmbeRing key
SMD NUMBERS
Standard Microcircuit
 drawing (SMd)
SMP120 SerieS
SiMilar Part
5962R1722301KXC SMP12005S/KR
5962R1722302KXC SMP12028S/KR
The SMD numbers shown are for RHA level
R, screening level Class K, standard case (X),
standard pin seal and non-solder dipped pins
(C). For other options please refer to the SMD for
the SMD number and the vendor similar number.
All SMD numbers are listed on the SMD in the
“Bulletin” which is the last page of the SMD. For
exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to
the SMD. SMDs can be downloaded from https://
landandmaritimeapps.dla.mil/programs/smcr
MODEL NUMBER OPTIONS
to deterMine the Model nuMber enter one oPtion froM
each category in the forM below.
CATEGORY Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage Number of
Outputs 1
Screening 2 RHA 3
OPTIONS SMP120
O O
05, 28 S H P
K L
R
FILL IN FOR
MODEL # 4
SMP120__________ __________ _______ /
_______                              _______
Notes
1. Number of Outputs: S is a single output.
2. Screening: Screened to MIL-PRF-38534. A screening level of O is a Space Prototype and is only used with RHA O. See Table 7 and Table 8
for more information.
3. RHA: Screened to MIL-PRF-38534. Interpoint model numbers use an “O” in the RHA designator position to indicate the “-” (dash) RHA level
of MIL-PRF-38534, which is defined as “no RHA.” RHA O is only available with screening level O. See Table 8 for more information.
4. If ordering by model number add a “-Q” to request solder dipped leads (SMP12005S/KR-Q).
table 4: model nUmbeR optionS
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 9 of 22
SMP120 Single Output Space DC-DC Converters
80 TO 160 VOLT INPUT - 40 TO 49 WATTS
SMP120 Rev AK - 2023.02.20
Notes
1. Characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Passes 2000 volts.
3. When testing isolation, input pins are tied together and output pins
are tied together. They are tested against each other and against case.
Discharge the pins before and after testing.
4. Input voltage should rise and fall no slower than 50 volts/ms. If this is
not possible, the SMP120 should be inhibited prior to the application or
removal of power. See section on Sequencing on page 4.
5. Continuous operation at 125°C baseplate temperature, in an overload
or full load, condition may result in permanent damage to the converter.
During a near short-circuit load fault condition, when Vo falls to below ~2